wity allu woulity of San Francisco

San Francisco Public Works

Office of the Deputy Director & City Engineer, Fuad Sweiss Bureau of Street-Use & Mapping 1155 Market Street, 3rd Floor San Francisco Ca 94103

(415) 554-5810 \$\mathbb{k}\$ www.sfdpw.org



SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC

Edwin M. Lee, Mayor Mohammed Nuru, Director

Jerry Sanguinetti, Bureau Manager

DPW Order No: 184720

DIRECTOR'S DECISION OF APPROVAL FOR A MAJOR ENCROACHMENT PERMIT 15ME-0018 FOR SAN FRANCISCO MUNICIPAL TRANSPORTATION AGENCY (SFMTA) TO INSTALL AND MAINTAIN TO THREE (3) SFMTA OPERATOR CONVENIENCE FACILITIES/RESTROOMS WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS.

APPLICANT: San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency

PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

- 1. 20th Ave & Buckingham Way
- 2. 2055 Sunnydale Ave
- 3. Parkridge Dr. & Burnett Ave

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: Major Encroachment Permit

BACKGROUND:

SFMTA filed an application with Public Works for a Major Encroachment Permit (Permit # 15ME-0018) on Aug 28, 2015, to install and maintain three (3) SFMTA operator convenience facilities/restrooms at 20th Ave & Buckingham Way, 2055 Sunnydale Ave, and Parkridge Dr. & Burnett Ave. These facilities are prefabricated units and are proposed to be located within the public rights-of-way at the terminals of SFMTA/MUNI transit lines. The restroom facilities would solely be for use by MUNI operators and would not be available for use by the general public.

The Planning Department by letter dated October 19, 2012 determined the proposed restroom locations are in conformity with the General Plan. SFMTA requested Public Works to proceed with the approval of the restroom locations.

The Certificate of Determination Exemption from Environmental Review Case No.:2012.0631E dated Oct 17, 2012 determined the proposed project would be exempt from environmental review.



San Francisco Public Works

Making San Francisco a beautiful, livable, vibrant, and sustainable city.



Sanguinetti, Jerry Bureau Manager Signed by: Sanguinetti, Jerry

Sweiss, Fuad Deputy Director and City Engineer Signed by: Sweiss, Fuad

3/31/2016



X Mohammed Nuru

Nuru, Mohammed Director, DPW Signed by: Nuru, Mohammed

